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Payment of hospital and medical expenses of Police
Officers and Firefighters - Regular Orders - all amounts
- Committee on Finance



Regular Orders.
(Al Amounts)

Ordered, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to issue payments, in
conformity with the schedule herein set forth, to physicians, hospitals, nurses or other
individuals, in settlement for hospital, medical and nursing services rendered to the injured
members of the Police Department and/or the Fire Department herein named. The payment
of any of these bills shall not be construed as an approval of any previous claims pending or
future claims for expenses or benefits on account of any alleged injury to the individuals
named. The total amount of said claims is set opposite the names of the injured members
of the Police Department and/or the Fire Department, and payments are to be drawn in favor
of the proper claimants and charged to the following Account Numbers: 100-57-2005-0937;
610-57-4415-0937; 740-57-4415-0937; 100-59-2005-0937; 610-59-4415-0937; and
740-59-4415-0937.

[Regular orders printed on pages
through of this Journal ]



ChiCagO:_April 2, 2014-—

-he President of the City Council:

Your Committee on Finance. Which has given ccnsideration, for Hospitals,
ical and Nursing Services rendered injured members of the Police and or/
Fire Department.

ng had the same under advisement, begs leave to revort and recommend that
Honorable Body pass the proposed Orders transmitted herewith:

recommendation was concurred in by ( a vica voca vote of
) members of the Committee (with dissenting votel(s) ).

Respectfully submitted
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(Signed)

Chairman
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Police & Fire Regular Orders

City Of Chicago

Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
Insured Name1: City Of Chicago Fire
01/17/2007  Zanin, Martin F 00490 City Of Chicago Fire $2.40
10/27/2008 YORK, DONALD City Of Chicago Fire $7.22
12/13/2013 WILLIAMS, RAMSEY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,220.22
12/13/2013  WILLIAMS, RAMSEY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,065.63
10/23/2013  WILLIAMS, CHARLES 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $1,660.82
04/16/2009 WHITE, DAVID 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $14.41
09/05/2013 WARRICK, DONNELL 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,249.77
071 d.N.OS WALSH, KEVIN 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $281.55 .
.ow:wvmo._o WALSH, KEVIN 8731 I City Of Chicago Fire $27.49
0972 ] co..m.. Venegas, Roy J F ooamw..m. City Of Chicago Fire $6.05
06/29/2005  Venegas, Roy J F 00457 City Of Chicago Fire $7,884.99 .
ow\mw\moom . Venegas, Roy J F 00457 . City Of Chicago Fire $15.46 ..
1 / 4 VEGA,RICARDO ° 8811 - City Of Chicago Fire" ' $1,436.47
03/19/2014  VEGA, RICARDO | _. i 8811 ; City Of Chicago Fire’ $1,669.10
'07/24/2007  Ulreich, Kelly F 00635 . City Of Chicago Fire . $6.62
02/10/2014  URQUHART, _Amzzm,_.L. 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $1,070.30
02/10/2014  URQUHART, KENNETH 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $1,017.18
11/30/1994 Sutton, David M 00615 City Of Chicago Fire $8,039.76
11/30/1994 Sutton, David M 00615 City Of Chicago Fire $260.11
11/30/1994 Sutton, David M 00615 City Of Chicago Fire $1,687.19
04/10/1990  Strickler, Bernard F 00320 City Of Chicago Fire $21.35
10/10/2005  Spencer, John F 00488 City Of Chicago Fire $4,863.65
10/25/2001 Sorrentino, Nicholas F 00367 City Of Chicago Fire $1,360.44
10/25/2001 Sorrentino, Nicholas F 00367 City Of Chicago Fire $1,150.14
10/25/2001 Sorrentino, Nicholas F 00367 City Of Chicago Fire $6.59
10/25/2001 Sorrentino, Nicholas F 00367 City Of Chicago Fire $74.88
10/08/2013  STRELCZYK, SHANNON 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $2,738.83
09/13/2008 STORCK, RAYMOND City Of Chicago Fire $99.07
01/15/2014 SMYCZ, RAYMOND 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $225.00
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Incident Date Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
01/15/2014  SMYCZ, RAYMOND 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $4,438.87
12/25/2012  SMILEY, REGINALD 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $258.68
02/08/2014  SINCLAIR, DONALD 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $206.42
02/08/2014  SINCLAIR, DONALD 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
02/08/2014  SINCLAIR, DONALD 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $11.85
10/22/2013  SIMICH It, THOMAS 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $1,081.69
01/22/2013  SHELBY, KURT 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $25.28
01/22/2013  SHELBY, KURT 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $989.10
05/14/2013  SERRANO, ROY 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,376.06
02/07/2014  SCHULZ, STEVEN 8748 City Of Chicago Fire $276.31
02/07/2014  SCHULZ, STEVEN 8748 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
02/07/2014  SCHULZ, STEVEN 8748 City Of Chicago Fire $2,235.47
_ 07/08/2012  SCANLON, MICHAEL 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $1,534.50
___ 08/04/2008  Ryder, Adam F 09999 City Of Chicago Fire 874,
_“ 12/06/2003  Rogus, Andrew F © 00432 City Of Chicago Fire $14,63268°
_ 12/06/2003  Rogus, Aridrew F 00432 City Of Chicago Fire $15,11286
01/05/2014  RUIZ, GONZALO 8817 : City Of Chicago Fire $1,190.70
___ 04/19/2010 xoom__._o.a._.mN. VICTOR 8811 City 9.0.:8% Fire $41.68 )
__ 121202013  RODRIGUEZ, GERARD 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $9,721.42.
p 121202013  RODRIGUEZ, GERARD 8735° City Of Chicago Fire $1,234.56'
_ 12/20/2013  RODRIGUEZ, GERARD 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $3,501.89
04/09/2012  ROCCASALVA, ROCCO 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $1,006.97
04/09/2012  ROCCASALVA, ROCCO 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $1,313.12
01/27/2014  REYES, RAUL 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.30
01/22/2014  REYES, ANGEL 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,930.46
01/22/2014  REYES, ANGEL 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,089.32
01/22/2014  REYES, ANGEL 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $4,674.02
05/11/2008  REEVES, CHARLES City Of Chicago Fire $8 74 :
05/11/2008  REEVES, CHARLES City Of Chicago Fire $7.50
05/21/2013  RADDATZ, TIMOTHY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,006.97
01/14/2005  Patton, John F 00482 City Of Chicago Fire $2 67
12/15/2007 Paller, Lawrence F 00326 City Of Chicago Fire -$58.12
10/19/2009  PUGH, DONALD 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $372.07
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
05/05/2012  POWER, JOHN 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $247.18
10/25/2013 POWELL, JOWON 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $4,740.32
10/25/2013  POWELL, JOWON 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,019.53
02/11/2014  PINEDA, DAVID 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,081.69
02/20/2010  PETRUZZI, CHARLES 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $2,978.86
05/29/2013 PETRUZZ{, CHARLES 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $420.12
05/29/2013  PETRUZZI, CHARLES 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $0.63
05/29/2013  PETRUZZ!, CHARLES 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
05/29/2013  PETRUZZI, CHARLES 8731 City Of Chicago ﬂ._“m $6.50
05/29/2013 PETRUZZI, CHARLES 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $5.08
05/29/2013 PETRUZZI, CHARLES 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $52.19
12/03/2013  PANATERA, NICOLE 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $270 65
12/03/2013  PANATERA, NICOLE - ; 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $6 50
12/03/2013  PANATERA, NICOLE:- - ” 8750 City Of Chicago Fire - $19.75
-09/20/1979  Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire” .”_ $8,945.88
" 09/20/1979  Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire % $11,354.01
. 09/20/1979  Owcarz, Gene F 700439 City Of Chicago Fire $9,402.05
09/20/1979 Owcarz, Gene F :...o.o#um City Of Chicago Fire $3,556.59
”“.o.w\mo:www Owcarz, Gene F .....A.w.ouum City Of Chicago Fire $9,383.09
+09/20/1979 Owcarz, Gene F ....c...o»ww City Of Chicago Fire $3,773.35
09/20/1979 Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $10,792.14
09/20/1979 Owecarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $1,969.77
09/20/1979 Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $2,206.62
09/20/1979 Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $10,979.51
09/20/1979 Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $10,214.55
09/20/1879  Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $3,556.59
09/20/1979 Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $4,551.13
09/20/1979  Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $7,667.14
02/13/2014  OSWALD, WILLIAM 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $1,27492
01/02/2008 Nagle, John F 00429 City Of Chicago Fire $8.08
02/18/2014  NEWCOMER, EDWARD 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,056.83
10/17/2013 NATHAUS, MARK 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,058.34
05/07/2008 Morales, Israel E 00540 City Of Chicago Fire $76.79
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid

12/19/2001  Martin, Brookie L 00506 City Of Chicago Fire $15.79

12/19/2001 Martin, Brookie L 00506 City Of Chicago Fire $312.26

12/20/2012 MUSE, BbARBARA 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,724.09

01/06/20172  MUSE, BARBARA 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $140.70

08/10/2010  MURAWSKI, CHRISTOPHE 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $333.14

02/08/2014  MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $1,201.20

12/16/2013  MCVICKER, DANIEL 8819 City Of Chicago Fire $30.67

12/16/2013  MCVICKER, DANIEL 8819 City Of Chicago Fire $19.27

12/16/2013  MCVICKER, DANIEL 8819 City Of Chicago Fire $1,051.23

10/15/2012  MCKAY, LEE ANN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $3,221.64

10/15/2012  MCKAY, LEE ANN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,436.53

10/15/2012  MCKAY, LEE.ANN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,582.39

10/15/2012  MCKAY, LEE ANN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $2,637.35

02/20/2012  ME:SHANE; SCOTT 8701 -Gty Of Chicago Fire $1,337.89

08/07/2008 _,\_o.oon_z._o. . BRENDAN 8735 City Of ch owmao Fire $31.77 P
11/06/2013  MC ac..q_mmm ; KRISTIN 8745. City vﬂ__mqwm% Fire $67.62 .
11/06/2013  MC CLUSKEW: KRISTIN 178745 . £ Chit ) $6.50. -
11/06/2013  MC Orcmm.m.ﬁ._xm_mjz mi.m. City Of Chicago Fire $2.74°

021112013  MC ANDREW; GUY - 87012 City Of Ghiéago Fire -$3.73.
02/11/2013  MC ANDREW, GUY - 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $91:80 i
02/11/2013  MC ANDREW, GUY 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $130.30

02/14/2013  MC ANDREW, GUY 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $6 50 _
03/08/2014  MC ALEER, SEAN 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $54.60

01/06/2014  MARINO, RICHARD PIC City Of Chicago Fire $78.45

01/06/2014  MARINO, RICHARD PIC City Of Chicago Fire $457.01

01/06/2014  MARINO, RICHARD PIC City Of Chicago Fire $6.50

12/06/2013  MARCHBANK, THOMAS 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $2,480.80

10/23/2013  LUKACS, HENRY 8819 City Of Chicago Fire $1,752.49

10/23/2013  LUKACS, HENRY 8819 City Of Chicago Fire $9,458.14

10/23/2013  LUKACS, HENRY 8819 City Of Chicago Fire $216.98

10/23/2013  LUKACS, HENRY 8819 City Of Chicago Fire $1.07

10/23/2013  LUKACS, HENRY 8819 City Of Chicago Fire $0.89

10/23/2013  LUKACS, HENRY 8819 City Of Chicago Fire $262.05
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
10/23/2013  LUKAGS, HENRY 8819 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
10/23/2013  LUKACS, HENRY 8819 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
01/24/2014  KUTMAN, ARTHUR 8750 Gity Of Chicago Fire $1,540.28
01/24/2014  KUTMAN, ARTHUR 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $2,489.47
01/24/2014  KUTMAN, ARTHUR 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $1,075.13
01/24/2014  KUTMAN, ARTHUR 8750 Ctty Of Chicago Fire $1,082.53
02/21/2014  KURCZAK, CHRISTOPHER 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $9.24
02/21/2014  KURCZAK, CHRISTOPHER 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $13.09
02/21/2014  KURGZAK, CHRISTOPHER 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $281.16
02/21/2014  KURCZAK, CHRISTOPHER 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
02/21/2014  KURCZAK, CHRISTOPHER 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
02/21/2014  KURCZAK, CHRISTOPHER 8801 City Of Chicage Fire $230.14
02/21/2014  KURCZAK, CHRISTOPHER 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50 . i
"102/21/2014  KURCZAK, CHRISTOPHER 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $2.79 i
.02121/2014  KURCZAK, CHRISTOPHER 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,081.69
" A2/16/2013  KELLY, KATHLEER™: 8749 . City Of Chicago Fire . $1,094.05
" - i0/31/2013  KAPPEL, MICHAEL - 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $4,059.34 |
~507114/2013  JEZIOR, MICHAEL? 8808 o City Of Chicago Fire $6.50 .
021252002 Howe, Patrick "~ c 09999+~ City Of Chicago Fire - $7.50
“'02125/2002  Howe, Patrick c 09999 City Of Chicago Fire $3.88
©02/25/2002  Howe, Patrick c 09999 City Of Chicago Fire $16.59
11/08/2013  HOWE, THOMAS 8812 City Of Chicago Fire $2,073.85
10/01/2013  HOWARD, CHRISTINE 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $2,647.82
08/19/2011  HICKS, KEVIN 8817 City Of Chicago Fire $18.65
08/19/2011  HICKS, KEVIN 8817 City Of Chicago Fire $1,600.00
08/19/2011  HICKS, KEVIN 8817 City Of Chicago Fire $1,116.19
08/19/2011  HICKS, KEVIN 8817 City Of Chicago Fire $1,395.67
04/01/2010  HEMESATH, SCOTT 8807 City Of Chicago Fire $8.38
10/03/2013  HELLER, DIANE 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $2,715.76
09/28/2013  HANSBROUGH, MICHELLE 8745 City Of Chicago Fire $1.88
09/28/2013  HANSBROUGH, MICHELLE 8745 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
09/28/2013  HANSBROUGH, MICHELLE 8745 City Of Chicago Fire $318.83
09/28/2013  HANSBROUGH, MICHELLE 8745 City Of Chicago Fire $1.88
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Incident Date  Claimant Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
09/28/2013  HANSBROUGH, MICHELLE City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
09/28/2013  HANSBROUGH, MICHELLE City Of Chicago Fire $318.83
09/28/2013 HANSBROUGH, MICHELLE City Of Chicago Fire $1,643.63
01/20/2014 HAMPTON, RONALD City Of Chicago Fire $2,376.67
07/29/1997 Gutierrez-Ogar, Bernadette 00665 City Of Chicago Fire $154.87
07/29/1997 Gutierrez-Ogar, Bernadette 00665 City Of Chicago Fire $1,235.15
09/21/2003  Guth, Sarah 00652 City Of Chicago Fire $62.69
09/21/2003  Guth, Sarah 00652 City Of Chicago Fire $94.52
07/30/1997  Grassmuck, Sharisse 00642 City Of Chicago Fire $2,121.73
01/03/2014  GUTTILLO, KIMBERLY City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
01/03/2014  GUTTILLO, KIMBERLY City Of Chicago Fire $14.87
01/03/2014 GUTTILLO, KIMBERLY City Of Chicago Fire $230.90
01/03/2014  GUTTILLO, KIMBERLY City Of Chicago Fire $6.50:
01/03/2014 GUTTILLO, KIMBERLY City Of Chicago Fire e - $14.87:
01/03/2014 GUTTILLO, KIMBERLY City Of Chicago Fire . mm&owo
11/06/2013"  GUMINA, PAUL City Of Chicago Fire ......_m.dmwﬂ..mm.mw
03/07/2013  GREEN, LAWRENCE City Of Chicago Fire mw.».m,m.wo
03/07/2013" GREEN, LAWRENCE City Of Chicago Fire $1:054:23
03/07/2013. - .GREEN, LAWRENCE City Of Chicago Fire . $1,065.63
03/07/2013" GREEN, LAWRENCE City Of Chicago Fire $5:102.76
12/03/2013 GRAVES, KEVIN City Of Chicago Fire $3,480.17
06/04/2013 GRABOWSKI, STEPHEN City Of Chicago Fire $1,081.69
06/04/2013  GRABOWSKI, STEPHEN City Of Chicago Fire $6 50
06/04/2013 GRABOWSKI, STEPHEN City Of Chicago Fire $0.81
06/04/2013  GRABOWSKI, STEPHEN City Of Chicago Fire $67.26
02/03/2014  GORNY, RICHARD City Of Chicago Fire $3,354.91
01/24/2013  GOMEZ, SCOTT City Of Chicago Fire $1,005.86
06/01/2012 GIUFFRE, PHILIP City Of Chicago Fire $1,169.40
11/25/2008  GASCA, LEANDRO City Of Chicago Fire $12.42
11/25/2008  GASCA, LEANDRO City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
11/25/2008  GASCA, LEANDRO City Of Chicago Fire $21105
11/25/2008  GASCA, LEANDRO City Of Chicago Fire $93.46
09/18/2013  FLYNN, THOMAS 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $1,181.81
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
09/06/2010  FERNANDEZ, JOHN 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $157.66
02/17/2007 Dunagan, Bridgette F 09999 City Of Chicago Fire $25.20
08/15/2009 DUNAGAN, BRIDGETTE 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $3,526.69
10/24/2013 DONOHOE, JOHN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.76
10/24/2013  DONOHOE, JOHN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $557.56
10/24/2013  DONOHOE, JOHN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6 50
01/17/2014 DOHERTY, MARTIN 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,583.30
08/05/2003 Cordt, Robert F 09999 City Of Chicago Fire $135.70
12/06/2004  Collins, John F 00320 City Of Chicago Fire $1,323.23
04/09/1983 Cales, David F 00322 City Of Chicago Fire $2,026.47
11/14/2013 CUNNINGHAM, JAMES 8733 City Of Chicago Fire $1,006.97
11/14/2013 CUNNINGHAM, JAMES 8733 City Of Chicago Fire $1,081.69
11/14/2013 CUNNINGHAM, JAMES :._ ™. 8733 City Of Chicago Fire : $1,035.42
11/14/2013 CUNNINGHAMJJAMES - 8733 City Of Chicago,Fire : $1,333.13
11/14/2013 CUNNINGHAM, JAMES.: 8733 City Of Chicago Fire ; $2,686.75
11/14/2013 CUNNINGHAM;JAMES:: 8733 City Of Chicago F irg!d $1,414.20
11/14/2013 CUNNINGHAM, JAMES:: 8733 City Of Chicago Fire - $1,051.23
07/20/2013  COOPER, JAMAL I 8801 City Of Chicago Fire.; $10,668.17
07/20/2013  COOPER, JAMAL’ 8801 City Of Chicago Firé&'; $1,08578 - -
11/26/2013 COLWELL, THOMAS 8728 City Of Chicago Fire" $0.81
11/26/2013  COLWELL, THOMAS- 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $67.26
11/26/2013  COLWELL, THOMAS" 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $6 50
11/26/2013  COLWELL, THOMAS. 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $67.26
11/26/2013  COLWELL, THOMAS 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $0.81
11/26/2013 COLWELL, THOMAS 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
01/29/2014 COLWELL, JASON 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $1,022.22
02/01/2014 COLLINS, CEDRIC 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,760.04
05/18/2010  CLAY, LARRY 8807 City Of Chicago Fire $9.40
07/05/2013 CHVAL, MELISSA 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,013.00
07/05/2013  CHVAL, MELISSA 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,933.85
07/05/2013 CHVAL, MELISSA 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,933.85
10/30/2013 CHEATHAM, SANDRA 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $4,386.70
10/30/2013 CHEATHAM, SANDRA 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $689.48
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
10/30/2013 CHEATHAM, SANDRA 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $217.65
10/30/2013 CHEATHAM, SANDRA 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
10/30/2013 CHEATHAM, SANDRA 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $2.64
10/30/2013 CHEATHAM, SANDRA 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $17.62
10/30/2013 CHEATHAM, SANDRA 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
12/26/2008 CENITI, STEFAN City Of Chicago Fire $30.57
01/05/2014 CASPER, NICHOLAS 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $1,548.19
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,445.66
01/12/2010 CARBONNEAU, THOMAS 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $14,319.66
01/12/2010 CARBONNEAU, THOMAS 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $199 14
03/27/2009 BYRNE, JAMES 8733 City Of Chicago Fire $432.29
02/10/2014 BYRNE, DANIEL 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,094.05
01/26/2010 BURKE SR, MARK 8801 .O=< Of Chicago Fire $20.60
01/26/2010 © "BURKE SR, MARK 8801 : -City Of Chicago Fire $21.49
08/05/2013 . ."um_.M>_u<_ MATTHEW 8811 - City Of Chicago Fire $1,312.14
11/03/2013 BOMELY, MATTHEW 8801 &fCity Of Chicago Fire $208.57
11/03/2013 - .mO,Z_m.._u<. MATTHEW 8801 ...+City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
11/03/2013 -:BGMELY, MATTHEW 8801 +~City Of Chicago Fire $251.75
11/03/2013° " -BOMELY, MATTHEW 8801 -!City Of Chicago Fire $1.03
11/03/2013 ° "*BOMELY, MATTHEW 8801 **City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
11/03/2013 BOMELY, MATTHEW 8801 _ City Of Chicago Fire $1,434.61
11/03/2013 BOMELY, MATTHEW 8801 . City Of Chicago Fire $1.03
11/03/2013 BOMELY, MATTHEW 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
11/03/2013 BOMELY, MATTHEW 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $0.85
11/03/2013 BOMELY, MATTHEW 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,355.51
11/03/2013 BOMELY, MATTHEW 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
11/03/2013 BOMELY, MATTHEW 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $16.42
11/03/2013 BOMELY, MATTHEW 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $251.75
12/13/2009 BIGOTT, ADRIAN 8817 City Of Chicago Fire $12.18
01/03/2014 BASILE, LEE 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $5,580.88
01/03/2014 BASILE, LEE 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $1,051.23
10/10/2013 BARABASZ, GREGORY 8812 City Of Chicago Fire $1,193.00
10/10/2013 BARABASZ, GREGORY 8812 City Of Chicago Fire $14,077.22
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
05/22/2008  Altman, James C 00353 City Of Chicago Fire $25.44
09/17/2013 AVANTS, JARRY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $8,971.41
01/05/2014 AVALOS, MAXIMILIAN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $19.90
01/05/2014  AVALOS, MAXIMILIAN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $271.89
01/05/2014  AVALOS, MAXIMILIAN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.50
Number Amount
Total: 265 $420,790.67

Insured Name1: City Of Chicago Police
11/05/2013 YAU, ALICE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $11,662.05
10/16/2013 YATES, NICHOLAUS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6 50
10/16/2013 YATES, NICHOLAUS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $0 81
10/16/2013 YATES, NICHOLAUS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $261.89
10/16/2013 YATES, NICHOLAUS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $67.26 .

; 10/16/2013 YATES, NICHOLAUS 9161+ 1:.044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50 !
10/16/2013 - YATES, NICHOLAUS 9161 o -044 City Of Chicago Police $2.17 -
10/16/2013 YATES, NICHOLAUS 9161 _ 044 City Of Chicago Police $261.89

© 10/16/2013 YATES, NICHOLAUS 9161 7044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
10/16/2013 YATES, NICHOLAUS 9161 1044 City Of Chicago Police $2.17
01/26/2014 YANCEY, . SANDRA 9161 _ + 004 City Of Chicago Police $3,556.8
08/10/2008 Weston, Robert A P i 00050 City Of Chicago Police $30.46
09/17/2008 Wallscetti, Adnan S P “ 00025 City Of Chicago Police $2.09
09/17/2008  Wallscetti, Adrian S P 00025 City Of Chicago Police $42.98
02/07/2013 WOJCIKOWSKI, KAREN 9161 004 City Of Chicago Police $234.23
02/07/2013 WOJCIKOWSKI, KAREN 9161 004 City Of Chicago Police $2.84
02/07/2013 WOJCIKOWSKI, KAREN 9161 004 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/02/2013 WITULSKI, TODD 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,856.30
07/02/2013 WITULSKI, TODD 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,894.99
07/02/2013 WITULSKI, TODD 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2,914.36
09/03/2009 WILLIAMS, RICKEY 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $7.37
03/20/2012 WHITESIDE, PERRY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $3,003.10
04/15/2013 WHELAN, SEAN 9161 004 City Of Chicago Police $8.73
04/15/2013 WHELAN, SEAN 9161 004 City Of Chicago Police $10.00
04/15/2013 WHELAN, SEAN 9161 004 City Of Chicago Police $2,420.70
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04/15/2013  WHELAN, SEAN 9161 004 City Of Chicago Police $7.39
04/15/2013  WHELAN, SEAN 9161 004 City Of Chicago Police $10.00
04/15/2013  WHELAN, SEAN 9161 004 City Of Chicago Police $30.00
04/15/2013  WHELAN, SEAN 9161 004 City Of Chicago Police $9.30
06/08/2011  WETZEL, DAVID 9161 City Of Chicago Police $397 48
06/08/2011  WETZEL, DAVID 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 50
06/08/2011 WETZEL, DAVID 9161 City Of Chicago Police $3.03
08/08/2009  WESSELHOFF, MARK 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police -$1.96
08/11/2011  WEBB, MICHAEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $103 39
08/11/2011  WEBB, MICHAEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/24/2012 WASZAK, JOSEPH 9161 022 City Of Chicago Police $169.39
02/23/2011  WARNER, BRIAN - 3286 018 City Of Chicago Police $1,113.93
10/05/2013  WALKER, FACHIN _ '9161 City Of Chicago Police __ 1-$1,933.85
10/05/2013  WALKER, FACHIN . 9161 City Of Chicago Police -, m %..mm.wow.uo
10/05/2013  WALKER, FACHIN . 9161 City Of Chicago Police _ . $1,160.31
02/14/2009 WAGNER, RYAN 9161 025 City Of Chicago Police Pl 1.$8.16
06/04/2013  WADE, MARCUS 9161 City Of Chicago Police 1."$1,028.64
06/04/2013  WADE, MARCUS i 9161 City Of Chicago Police 7 $3,592.50
06/04/2013  WADE, MARCUS H 9161 m City Of Chicago Police > $1,511.48
06/04/2013 WADE, MARCUS . 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
06/04/2013  WADE, MARCUS 9161 City Of Chicago Potice $1,287.44
06/04/2013  WADE, MARCUS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0.37
06/04/2013  WADE, MARCUS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $9.04
06/04/2013  WADE, MARCUS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/25/2008  Velez, Jaime P 00013 City Of Chicago Police $1.49
01/09/1997  Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Palice $5,173.84
01/09/1997  Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $4,662.64
01/09/1997  Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $4,447 .44
01/09/1997  Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $4,662.64
01/09/1997  Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $4,282.64
01/09/1997  Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $5,162.40
01/09/1997  Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $5,128.08
01/09/1997  Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $5,173.84
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04/18/2008  Vabakos, Elaine P 00025 City Of Chicago Police $2.14
02/02/2013 VERGIL, ALEXIS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2,508.50
05/14/2012  VELAZQUEZ, COSME 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
05/14/2012  VELAZQUEZ, COSME 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
10/12/2013 VAZQUEZ, GERMAN 9171 010 City Of Chicago Police $2,948.12
08/26/2013 VARGAS, DANIEL 9161 019 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/26/2013 VARGAS, DANIEL 9161 019 City Of Chicago Police $0.73
08/26/2013 VARGAS, DANIEL 9161 019 City Of Chicago Police $32,632.82
08/26/2013 VARGAS, DANIEL 9161 019 City Of Chicago Police $178.36
05/02/2012 VARGAS JR, RODOLFO 9171 08 City Of Chicago Police $2,166.38
02/13/2014 VARGA, THOMAS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,071.08
12/24/2013 VAN DORP, TIMOTHY 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $1,621.58
09/12/2013 VALENCIA] FAVIO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $4,409.54 K
01/19/1977  Tenzer, Joseph H P. 00012 City Of Chicago Police $84.00 .
03/08/2014 TRACEY :KRISTIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $25.51 , . !
09/20/2009 TRAANYIGIAM , 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $1:39 | . ___
. . ]
10/12/2012 TORRES -NOEL : 9161 019 City Of Chicago Police $1,020.27 ! _.
04/14/2013 TOBIAS; ADELA a 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $1,054.73 '
01/12/2013 TIERNEYSKERRY 79161 017 City Of Chicago Police $2,875.37
01/12/2013 TIERNEY, KERRY 9161 017 City Of Chicago Police $1:418.80
12/04/2012 THOMAS WILSON, CHRISTINA ‘9161 City Of Chicago Police $27.39
07/28/2013 TELLEZ, NORA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6,191.56
07/28/2013 TELLEZ, NORA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $206.68
07/28/2013 TELLEZ, NORA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/28/2013  TELLEZ, NORA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0 85
10/15/2010 TAYLOR, ERIC 9161 City Of Chicago Police $47.75
04/05/2009 TANG, WILLIAM 9161 024 City Of Chicago Palice $40 61
11/27/2012 TAITT, JOHN 9161 003 City Of Chicago Palice $1,758.38
10/02/2007 Silva, Ramon P 00010 City Of Chicago Police $40.53
10/02/2007 Silva, Ramon P 00010 City Of Chicago Police $553.30
01/09/2008 Santana, Yolanda P 00002 City Of Chicago Police $4.40
11/01/2008 Salvage, Donna P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $13.32
02/27/2008 Saladino, Michael V P 00006 City Of Chicago Police $257.40
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02/27/2008  Saladino, Michael V P 00006 City Of Chicago Police $2.14
02/27/2008  Saladino, Michael V P 00006 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
02/04/2010  SZURA, WILLIAM 9169 055 City Of Chicago Police $47.23
10/30/2013  SWEENEY, NANCY 9171 018 City Of Chicago Police $167.29
10/30/2013  SWEENEY, NANCY 9171 018 City Of Chicago Police $2,150.46
10/30/2013  SWEENEY, NANCY 9171 018 City Of Chicago Police $1.39
10/30/2013  SWEENEY, NANCY 9171 018 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
09/06/2009  STUBBS, LARRY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $7.15
07/20/2012  STRELCZYK, GREGORY 9161 021 City Of Chicago Police $1.043.27
01/08/2014  STOKES, ANTHONY 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,450.83
01/06/2014  STIPANOV, KRIS 9161 393 City Of Chicago Police $1,161.43
04/14/2012  :SPEARS, JUNE 9161 " City Of Chicago Police $21.06 _
03/01/2010 : SPEARMAN, TAHANI 9161 +"City Of Chicago Police $2.65 I
11/27/2013.. - SOTO, FERNANDO 9161 044 . City Of Chicago Police $1,369.94 __
11/27/2013 2 ."SOTO, FERNANDO 9161 044 : City Of Chicage Police $1,724.04
03/15/2009+£:“SOPIKIOTIS, CHRIS 9161 313~ iz City Of Chicago Police $22.38
06/19/2013. “#SNYDER, ANTHONY 9161 021 = City Of Chicago Police $110.00
08/15/2013’ ZEXSNIEZEK, ZBIGNIEW 9161 018 ¢ City Of Chicago Police $1,226.63
08/15/2013-7+"SNIEZEK, ZBIGNIEW 9161 018 = City Of Chicago Police $7.058.44
08/15/2013 7 SNIEZEK, ZBIGNIEW 9161 018 Ctty Of Chicago Police $1,058.76
08/15/2013 °~ 'SNIEZEK, ZBIGNIEW 9161 018 . City Of Chicago Police $13,426.74
11/01/2011  SMITH, JOSEPH 9168 059 Ctty Of Chicago Police $5,107.20
03/18/2009  SLAUGHTER, HERMAN 9161 006 ‘City Of Chicago Police $377
11/29/2013  SINGLETON JR, MICHAEL 9161 007 Ctty Of Chicago Police $1,123.84
04/18/2013  SILAS JR, NATHAN 9171 City Of Chicago Police $1,051.23
04/18/2013  SILAS JR, NATHAN 9171 City Of Chicago Police $1,357.38
04/18/2013  SILAS JR, NATHAN 9171 City Of Chicago Police $2,026.50
04/18/2013  SILAS JR, NATHAN 9171 City Of Chicago Police $2,115.03
01/30/2012  SIEJA, THOMAS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $3,573.34
01/30/2012  SIEJA, THOMAS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,031.12
01/21/2011  SHILNEY, JOHN 3608 189 Ctty Of Chicago Police $1,577.95
01/21/2011  SHILNEY, JOHN 3608 189 Ctty Of Chicago Police $19.10
01/21/2011  SHILNEY, JOHN 3608 189 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
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01/21/2011 SHILNEY, JOHN 3608 189 City Of Chicago Police $318.59
01/21/2011  SHILNEY, JOHN 3608 189 City Of Chicago Police $3.86
01/21/2011  SHILNEY, JOHN 3608 189 City Of Chicago Police $318.59
01/21/2011 SHILNEY, JOHN 3608 189 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/21/2011 SHILNEY, JOHN 3608 189 City Of Chicago Police $3.86
02/18/2014 SHEAN, JOYCE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $2,245.43
08/26/2012  SHARP, DAVID 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.014.14
01/01/2012  SERAFINI, JOHN 9173 001 City Of Chicago Police $5,497.32
10/22/2013 SEGURA, STEVEN 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $1,547.08
10/21/2013 SCHMIT, GREGORY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2,763.34
12/21/2008 SARKISIAN, ROSEMARIE 9161 018 . City Of Chicago Police $39.84
08/27/2009  SANCHEZ, ROBERT City Of Chicago Police $150.39 e
04/04/2011 SAMPSON, ESTHER 9161 City Of Chicago Police $67 26
08/04/2009 SALUSTRO, LINDA 9174 121 City Of Chicago Police $20.86:
10/18/2013 SALGADO, HUGO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $96.48
10/18/2013 SALGADO; HUGO 9161 044 . City Of Chicago Police $6.50 N
10/18/2013 SALGADO, HUGO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $3.92 _|-| ) O
11/30/2013 SALGADO, ARMANDO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,223.11
02/13/2009 SALAZ'ALBERTO City Of Chicago Police $1.75
02/13/2009 SALAZ :AL:BERTO City Of Chicago Police $175 B S
01/18/1994  Robinson, Laurence P 00011 City Of Chicago Police $313.26
01/09/2008 Roberson, Jacqueline P 00002 City Of Chicago Police $10.62
01/31/2004 Rizzo, Paul M P 00009 City Of Chicago Police $12.75
01/31/2004 Rizzo, Paul M P 00009 City Of Chicago Police $1,120.02
01/31/2004 Rizzo, Paul M P 00009 City Of Chicago Police $1275
01/31/2004  Rizzo, Paul M P 00009 City Of Chicago Palice $12.75
10/21/1992 Rak, John P 00015 City Of Chicago Police $3.34
09/19/2013 ROSE, ANNIE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $5,391.24
09/19/2013 ROSE, ANNIE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $11,029.03
08/26/2012 ROQUE, ROEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $743.56
08/26/2012  ROQUE, ROEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2.55
08/26/2012  ROQUE, ROEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
02/03/2014  ROMANO, LINDA 9161 025 City Of Chicago Police $2,402.48
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02/18/2011  RODRIGUEZ, LYDIA City Of Chicago Police $2,662.46
03/17/2010 RODRIGUEZ, JOSEPH 9161 City Of Chicago Police $72.24
01/15/2014  RODRIGUEZ, JESSE 9161 008 City Of Chicago Police $3,016.96
07/12/2013  RODRIGUEZ JR, FRANCISCO City Of Chicago Police $1,019.97
07/12/2013  RODRIGUEZ JR, FRANCISCO City Of Chicago Police $110.00
10/11/2009 REEVES, TARA City Of Chicago Police $5.36
12/12/2013 RANIERI, FRANK 9161 017 City Of Chicago Police $1,230.00
12/12/2013 RANIERI, FRANK 9161 017 City Of Chicago Police $1,684.74
12/12/2013 RANIERI, FRANK 9161 017 City Of Chicago Police $1,226.89
05/23/2013 RAMOS, DAVID 9161 City Of Chicago Police $18.18
04/26/2013 RAMIREZ, JOSEPH 9161 171 City Of Chicago Police $7,772.72
12/28/2013 QUADRI, SYED 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $8,506.03
05/18/2008  Postrelko, Brian P 00017 City Of Chicago Police $26.34
11/27/2007 Padlo, Frank W. .. ~ P 00018 City Of Chicago Police; $3,095.00
08/18/2008 Philp, Danielle P 00005 City Of Chicago Police $21 07
''08/18/2008 Philp, Danielle P - 00005 City Of Chicago Police ; $34.89
11/02/2013 PROHASKA, MICHAEL - 9161 City Of Chicago Police $110.00
:01/17/12014 PONTECORE JR, RONALD, 9175 012 City Of Chicago Police $1.094.05
“01/17/2014 PONTECORE JR, RONALD 9175 012 City Of Chicago Police - $1,307.18 :
. 04/28/2009 PEREZ, NELSON . City Of Chicago Police $4 67
03/24/2013 PEREZ, MONICA 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $1,160.31
06/11/2009 PEREZ, EVELYN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $100.80
12/11/2013 PENA, CHRISTINA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.45
12/11/2013 PENA, CHRISTINA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
12/11/2013 PENA, CHRISTINA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $175.21
03/19/2012  PEARSON, DEL 9161 City Of Chicago Palice $1,320.00
03/19/2012 PEARSON, DEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,320.00
03/19/2012 PEARSON, DEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,812.20
11/05/2013 PAPPAS, NICHOLAS 9161 124 City Of Chicago Police $0.81
11/05/2013 PAPPAS, NICHOLAS 9161 124 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
11/05/2013 PAPPAS, NICHOLAS 9161 124 City Of Chicago Palice $67.26
01/23/2014 PALMER, MELISSA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $66.55
01/23/2014 PALMER, MELISSA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
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01/23/2014  PALMER, MELISSA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0.98

01/29/2005 Oneill-Guiney, Maureen T P 00016 City Of Chicago Police -$0.96

01/04/2008  Olson, Eric P 00025 City Of Chicago Police $1,079.52

01/17/2014  OSUOJI, ERIC City Of Chicago Palice $1,499.65

12/06/2013 OSTROWSKI, ANTHONY 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $3,106.40

12/06/2013 OSTROWSKI, ANTHONY 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $6.50

12/06/2013 OSTROWSKI, ANTHONY 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $52.19

12/06/2013 OSTROWSKI, ANTHONY 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $0.63

12/04/2013  ORLANDO, MICHAEL 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $21,509.58

12/04/2013 ORLANDO, MICHAEL 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $1,138.73

12/04/2013 ORLANDO, MICHAEL 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $4,495.32

12/04/2013 ORLANDO, MICHAEL 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $1,614.19

12/04/2013 ORLANDO, MICHAEL 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $127.74

12/04/2013 ORUANDO, MICHAEL 9161 050 City.Of Chicago Police $6.50 .
12/04/2013 ORLANDO;"MICHAEL 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $83298 . \
06/19/2013 OLSENYTODDBS: 916" -, 010 City' Of Chicago Palice $1,129:94 . Y
03/11/2013 OLIVARES, MIGHAEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $337.04 . |
09/23/2013  OCAMPO,-ADAM - 9161 - City Of Chicago Police $1,163.90

01/07/2014 O GRADY’ JAMES 9171+ - 024 City Of Chicago Police $5,750.48

08/16/2013  NUNEZ, DANIEL 9161" 012 City Of Chicago Police $828:86

08/16/2013  NUNEZ, DANIEL 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $10.03

08/16/2013 NUNEZ, DANIEL 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $6.50

08/28/2013 NICOL, EDWARD 9171 022 City Of Chicago Police $1,478.70

08/28/2013  NICOL, EDWARD 9171 022 City Of Chicago Police $1,5693.91

01/08/2013 NELSON, TAMIKA 9161 002 City Of Chicago Police $38.94

12/05/2013 NAPOLITANO, ANDREW 9161 765 City Of Chicago Police $112.93

12/05/2013  NAPOLITANO, ANDREW 9161 765 City Of Chicago Police $6.50

12/05/2013 NAPOLITANO, ANDREW 9161 765 City Of Chicago Police $0.33

12/05/2013 NAPOLITANO, ANDREW 9161 765 City Of Chicago Police $135 18

12/05/2013 NAPOLITANO, ANDREW 9161 765 City Of Chicago Police $6.50

12/05/2013  NAPOLITANO, ANDREW 9161 765 City Of Chicago Police $0 55

12/05/2013  NAPOLITANO, ANDREW 9161 765 City Of Chicago Police $121.80

12/05/2013  NAPOLITANO, ANDREW 9161 765 City Of Chicago Police $1,169.98
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12/05/2013 NAPOLITANO, ANDREW 9161 765 City Of Chicago Police $0.50
12/05/2013  NAPOLITANO, ANDREW 9161 765 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
06/15/2008 Murphy, Cullen T. P 00610 City Of Chicago Police $131.82
10/17/1996 Mullen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $2,137.39
10/17/1996  Mullen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $1,665.14
10/17/1996 Mullen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $1,502.78
10/17/1996 Mullen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $12,465.41
10/17/1996  Mullen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $2,606.39
10/17/1996 Mullen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $12,065.76
10/17/1996 Mullen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $78.76
10/17/1996 Mullen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $12,139 06
10/17/1996 Mullen, James P 00024 . City Of Chicago Police $532 42 .
*-10/17/1996 Mullen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $222.16 .
+ 06/19/2006 Morris-Tillery, Mary P 00022 .. City Of Chicago Police $1,842.71
18/11/2008 Montejano-Kalat-Just, Doris K P .00376...- City Of Chicago Police $24.09
.mdﬂ..wmﬁmoom Miller, Eugenia ' P 100012 City Of Chicago Police $1,989.37 -
" 01726/2008 Michael, Linda P . -00008% City Of Chicago Police $5.16
L 16706/2006 Mcmahon, Mary L - P 00006%: City Of Chicago Police $417.00
"H2/01/2007 Mcadoo, Ocmq_mz_ P 00004 +*- City Of Chicago:Police $15.60
“"08/04/2008  Mattson, Kimberly ¥1" P 00022 City Of Chicago Police $1,250.00
05/21/2003  Mack, Frank C P 00153". City Of Chicago Police $92.36
02/18/2014 MOUSSA, GEORGE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
02/18/2014 MOUSSA, GEORGE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $226.78
02/18/2014  MOUSSA, GEORGE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $73.60
02/18/2014  MOUSSA, GEORGE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,398.62
01/04/2014  MONTES, LOUIS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,296.42
02/11/2014  MONTECINOS, MARK 9161 014 City Of Chicago Palice $2,778.32
12/25/2008 MINOGUE, WILLIAM City Of Chicago Police $20.86
01/24/2014 MILNER, BRIAN 9161 014 City Of Chicago Police $53.10
02/18/2014 MIEHLE, ERIK 9161 025 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
02/18/2014 MIEHLE, ERIK 9161 025 City Of Chicago Police $138.73
05/19/2009 MIDLOWSKI, ROBERT 9165 075 City Of Chicago Police $601.27
05/19/2009 MIDLOWSKI, ROBERT 9165 075 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
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08/29/2012  MEREDITH, NYLS City Of Chicago Police $18.41
09/15/2010  MENDEZ, ANGEL 9161 010 City Of Chicago Palice $5.59
12/27/2012  MELLETT, MATTHEW 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,353.75
05/13/2013  MEDINA, PETER 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $2,181.42
05/13/2013  MEDINA, PETER 9161 010 Ctty Of Chicago Police $1,254.45
05/13/2013  MEDINA, PETER 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $1,297.20
05/13/2013  MEDINA, PETER 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $1,254.45
09/16/2011  MCNAMEE, SHANNON 9161 765 City Of Chicago Police $3,649.01
09/16/2011  MCNAMEE, SHANNON 9161 765 City Of Chicago Police $1,005.59
09/16/2011  MCNAMEE, SHANNON 9161 765 City Of Chicago Police $2,681.19
09/16/2011  MCNAMEE, SHANNON 9161 765 City Of Chicago Police $2,432.71
10/04/2012  MCNAMARA IV, DANIEL 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,445.66
07/28/2011  MCGOVERN, SEAN 019 City Of Chicago Police . $3,603.60°
10/29/2013  MCCRILLIS, JAMES City Of Chicago Police © $1,937:86
02/16/2014  MCCOY JR, CLARENCE LGB City Of Chicago Police : $4,672.94
10/26/2009 MCCARRON, JAMES 8181, 044 - City Of Chicago Police : $45:05;. .
02/01/2014  MC INERNEY, RAYMOND 1917 009 City Of Chicago Police $164:39 -
02/01/2014  MC INERNEY, RAYMOND (GH7 3 009 City Of Chicago Police $10%0:
02/01/2014 * - MC INERNEY, RAYMOND Reual 009 . City Of Chicago Police $6:50~-.
02/01/2014™* MC INERNEY, RAYMOND G471 009 City Of Chicago Police $156-42
02/01/2014  MC INERNEY, RAYMOND g171. 009 City Of Chicago Police $1-36
02/01/2014  MC INERNEY, RAYMOND 9171 009 City Of Chicago Police $6 50
11/28/2012  MC GEE, DWAYNE ‘9161 311 City Of Chicago Police $1,420.53
11/28/2012  MC GEE, DWAYNE 9161 an City Of Chicago Police $1,894.20
07/29/2013  MC CLELLAND Ill, WILLIAM 9171 153 City Of Chicago Police $230.13
07/29/2013  MC CLELLAND Ill, WILLIAM 9171 153 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/29/2013  MC CLELLAND Ill, WILLIAM 9171 153 Crty Of Chicago Palice $2.79
07/29/2013  MC CLELLAND Ill, WILLIAM 9171 153 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/29/2013  MC CLELLAND HiI, WILLIAM 9171 153 City Of Chicago Police $245.17
07/29/2013  MC CLELLAND Ill, WILLIAM 9171 153 City Of Chicago Police $0.63
07/29/2013 MG CLELLAND Ill, WILLIAM 9171 153 City Of Chicago Palice $2.04
07/29/2013  MC CLELLAND Iil, WILLIAM 9171 153 City Of Chicago Police $500.42
07/29/2013  MC CLELLAND Iil, WILLIAM 9171 153 City Of Chicago Palice $6.50
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07/29/2013 MC CLELLAND Iil, WILLIAM 9171 153 City Of Chicago Police $6.06
07/29/2013  MC CLELLAND [lI, WILLIAM 9171 153 City Of Chicago Police $52.19
07/29/2013  MC CLELLAND IlI, WILLIAM 9171 153 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
11/29/2008 MATA, RICARDO City Of Chicago Police $0.91
01/08/2014 MALEC, MARK 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $2,950.00
02/11/2014 MACIAS, ALFONSO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $175.21
02/11/2014 MACIAS, ALFONSO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $0.29
02/11/2014 MACIAS, ALFONSO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $254.27
02/11/2014  MACIAS, ALFONSO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
02/11/2014 MACIAS, ALFONSO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $3.08
02/11/2014 MACIAS, ALFONSO 9161~ 044 City Of Chicago Police $145
02/11/2014 MACIAS, ALFONSO' R 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $44.58
02/11/2014 MACIAS, >_._uOZwO.. i 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police -- $1.10
02/11/2014 MACIAS, >_._uOZw...O... 9161 044 City Of Chicago.Police - $6.50
02/11/2014 MACIAS, ALFONSO' 9161 044 City Of Chicago Pdlice." $132.79
02/11/2014 MACIAS, ALFONSG; 9161 044 $6.50
02/11/2014 MACIAS, ALFONSO’ 9161 044 $6.50
03/07/2003 Lange, Jimmie P " 00701 $1,031.98
01/02/2014 LYNCH, WILLIAM' ; 9161 City Of Chicago Policesx., $518 14
03/13/2010 LOPEZ, SILVIA .. 9171 City Of Chicago Police $6 72
09/02/2013 LOPEZ, MONICA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,834.30
09/02/2013 LOPEZ, MONICA 9161 City Of Chicago Police - $22,191 06
06/05/2009 LIPINSKI, TINA 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $11.34
10/09/2010 LINDBLAD, JACQUELINE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,265.87
06/03/2013 LEJA, JACEK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $67.26
06/03/2013  LEJA, JACEK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
06/03/2013  LEJA, JACEK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0.81
10/10/2011 LAVORATA, JOHN 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $4,664.42
10/16/2011 LAKSANAPROM, SUPATCHARA 9161 023 City Of Chicago Police $110.00
08/07/2008  Kroliczek, Les O P 00016 City Of Chicago Police $1,077.67
09/16/2008  Kravitz, Scott P 00011 City Of Chicago Police $35.17
03/14/2005  Kirchner, Robert P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $155.54
03/26/2013  KURTOVIC, ARIF 9161 City Of Chicago Police $7.77
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03/26/2013  KURTOVIC, ARIF 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
03/26/2013 KURTOVIC, ARIF 9161 City Of Chicago Police $936.87
08/07/2010 KUBIAK, CAROLYN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.86
09/09/2009 KRANZ, DANIEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $35.92
11/08/2013  KOPTERSKI, COLETTE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $257.40
11/08/2013  KOPTERSKI, COLETTE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
11/08/2013  KOPTERSKI, COLETTE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $2.14
11/08/2013 KOPTERSKI, COLETTE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Palice $6.50
11/08/2013 KOPTERSKI, COLETTE 8161 044 City Of Chicago Police $2.08
11/08/2013  KOPTERSKI, COLETTE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $251.07
02/06/2014 KOKIC, MARKO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,155.41
10/26/2012 KINSEY JR, GEORGE 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $1,013.31
07/31/2013=:  KINSEY JR, GEORGE 9161 007 . City Of Chicago Police $1,594.15
07/31/2013 ~ KINSEY JR, GEORGE 9161 007+ - City Of Chicago Police $1,324.80 ! i
07/08/2009:, KENNELLY, MICHAEL 9161 019 ..City Of Chicago Police $29.73
04/2412013 % KELLY, BERNARD 9161 . City Of Chicago Police $2,637.79
12/02/2013::% ' KEFALAS, VASILIOS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $323.68
12/02/2013-* : KEFALAS, VASILIOS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,178.92
12/02/2013=" " KEFALAS, VASILIOS : 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,006.64 _
12/02/2013" ~ KEFALAS, VASILIOS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50 o
12/02/2013 KEFALAS, VASILIOS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2.69
02/28/2010 KASPER, MICHAEL 9164 008 City Of Chicago Police $273.00
02/28/2010 KASPER, MICHAEL 9164 008 City Of Chicago Police $495.79
02/28/2010 KASPER, MICHAEL 9164 008 City Of Chicago Police $20,209.72
02/28/2010  KASPER, MICHAEL 9164 008 City Of Chicago Police $3,930.42
07/24/2008  Jones, Pamela P 00004 City Of Chicago Police $1,438.56
10/14/1992  Johnson-Swain, Manianne C P 00006 City Of Chicago Police $362.05
10/14/1992  Johnson-Swain, Marianne C P 00006 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/17/2008  Johnson, John M P 00008 City Of Chicago Police * $41.40
07/17/2008  Johnson, John M P 00008 City Of Chicago Police $41.40
09/10/1994  Jackson, Talmitch P 00003 City Of Chicago Police $435.63
02/28/2013 JUAREZ, STEVE 9161 City Of Chicago Palice $1,077.61
02/28/2013  JUAREZ, STEVE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,503.28
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05/08/2013 JONES, YVETTE 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $2,009.92
05/08/2013 JONES, YVETTE 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $1,040.75
05/08/2013 JONES, YVETTE 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $5,012.01
05/08/2013 JONES, YVETTE 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $33.25
05/08/2013 JONES, YVETTE 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $5,580.88
05/08/2013 JONES, YVETTE 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $18 18
05/08/2013 JONES, YVETTE 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $0.40
05/08/2013 JONES, YVETTE 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
10/18/2012 JONES, SAMUEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2,376.20
11/05/2009 JANUS, RICHARD Sgt 630 City Of Chicago Police $120.88
08/22/2009 JANDA, LIANE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $114.60
05/19/2012 JACKSON, MATTHEW 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $244.50

" 06/30/2008 Hoover, Tracy L P 00009 City Of Chicago Police $23.84
04/11/2002 Hihn-Czyscon, Heidi P ,00050 City Of Chicago Police $100.69:;
08/25/1993  Herring, Patricia P 100007 City Of Chicago Police $57.00
08/25/1993 Herring, Patricia P .00007 City Of Chicago Police $1 _omm.bw..
06/01/2006 Hansen, Neil T P +:00008 City Of Chicago Police $1,235.72 .
02/05/2010 HUNDRIESER, DAVID 9161 : 016 City Of Chicago Police $5.16 \
02/26/2009 HOYOQU, ASHOOR City Of Chicago Police $5.35
02/20/2010 HORAN, MARIANNE City Of Chicago Police $5.79
10/11/2013 HORAN, MARIANNE 9161 014 City Of Chicago Police $6,752.98
10/11/2013 HORAN, MARIANNE 9161 014 City Of Chicago Police $2,529.41
01/30/2014 HILL, WILLIE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $2,025.51
01/30/2014 HILL, WILLIE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $7.987.58
09/03/2012 HERRERA, JUANA 8161 007 City Of Chicago Police $1,110.38
11/04/2013 HERNANDEZ, ROBERT 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,394.00
01/05/2013 HERNANDEZ, DANIEL 8161 City Of Chicago Police $1,605.98
01/14/2014 HENRY, TONY 9161 017 City Of Chicago Police $1,314.91
05/04/2013 HENDERSON, ROBERT City Of Chicago Police $175.21
05/04/2013 HENDERSON, ROBERT City Of Chicago Police $1.45
05/04/2013 HENDERSON, ROBERT City Of Chicago Police $6.50
07/08/2013 HART, CHARLES 9161 City Of Chicago Police $251.07
07/08/2013 HART, CHARLES 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2.08
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07/08/2013  HART, CHARLES 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/26/2014  HARRIS, TOMMIE 9160 542 City Of Chicago Palice $1.46
01/26/2014 HARRIS, TOMMIE 9160 542 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/26/2014  HARRIS, TOMMIE 9160 542 City Of Chicago Police $57.46
01/26/2014 HARRIS, TOMMIE 9160 542 City Of Chicago Police $1.53
01/26/2014  HARRIS, TOMMIE 9160 542 City Of Chicago Police $59.85
01/26/2014  HARRIS, TOMMIE 9160 542 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
02/21/2009 HARRIS, JENNIFER City Of Chicago Police $0.33
12/13/2009 HARRIS, DAVID City Of Chicago Police $1.34
04/19/2010 HARRIS, CHARLESTON 9161 123 City Of Chicago Police $10,023.01
10/16/2009 HAMIDEH, ZIAD 9161 014 City Of Chicago Police $16.19
12/26/2013 HALLORAN, BRIAN 9161 313 City Of Chicago Police $1,203.36
07/05/2003 Greer, Howard T P 00008 City Of Chicago Police $1,240.06
07/05/2003 Greer, Howard T P 00008 City Of Chicago Police.; $1,240.06
10/23/2008 Gillespie, Daniel J P 00630 City Of Chicago Police * $10.82
-05/14/2010 GUARNIERI, PAUL 9161 . City Of Chicago Police - $170.14
- 05/14/2010 GUARNIERI, PAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police -, $26,675.26
05/14/2010 GUARNIERI, PAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $9,807.21 '
" 08/17/2009 GRZYB, DIANE 9165 _ City Of Chicago Police $22,661.87 RS
7 7105/13/2009 GROBLA, MAREK 9161 002 City Of Chicago Police $9.45
"07/04/2012 GRIFFIN, TAMM! 9161 City Of Chicago Police $916.16
01/23/2013 GREEN, KAREN 39161 004 City Of Chicago Police $1,801.80
10/20/2009  GRAVES, ROBERT 9165 City Of Chicago Police $21.45
12/05/2013  GRABOWSKI, HENRY 9161 004 City Of Chicago Police $1,031.40
11/11/2009  GONZALEZ, JOSE A 9206 City Of Chicago Police $3.34
07/21/2009 GONZALEZ, HECTOR 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $36 33
11/14/2012 GOMEZ, LISA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2,599.51
12/06/2008  GLYNN, MICHAEL City Of Chicago Police $31.52
01/23/2014 GIBBONS, KERRY 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,937.20
09/15/2009 GAYTAN, JOSE City Of Chicago Police $9.23
06/26/2010 GAWLOWSKI, RADOSLAW City Of Chicago Police $178.71
01/18/2014 GASKEW, DORIS 9161 017 City Of Chicago Police $1,230.00
07/14/2013 GARCIA, JORGE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $56.68
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06/24/2013  GARCIA JR, JOSE 9161 017 City Of Chicago Police $24,356.25
06/24/2013  GARCIA JR, JOSE 9161 017 City Of Chicago Police $0.91
06/24/2013  GARCIA JR, JOSE 9161 017 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
06/24/2013  GARCIA JR, JOSE 9161 017 City Of Chicago Police $223.43
01/27/2014  GALICH, COLLEEN 9171 City Of Chicago Police $6 50
01/27/2014  GALICH, COLLEEN 9171 City Of Chicago Police $45.86
01/28/2014  GALIARDO, LESLIE 9161 016 City Of Chicago Police $2,930.05
11/25/2013  GALARZA, ANGELA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 50
10/29/2011  GAHAGAN, KATHLEEN 9201 177 City Of Chicago Police $1,280.07
11/06/2008 Freeman, Daniel L P 00015 City Of Chicago Police $3.84
04/03/2013  FOSTER, KEVIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $7.419.50
11/06/2010  FOLINO, ANTHONY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $242.24
11/06/2010  FOLINO, ANTHONY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $74.29
11/06/2010  FOEINO. ANTHONY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $153.88
11/06/2010  FOLING; ANTHONY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $464.39
11/06/2010  FOLINO{ ANTHONY 9161 City'Of Chicago Police $41.66
11/06/2010  FOLINO, ANTHONY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 50
02/12/2013  FOLEY, JOHN"~ 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $1,477.34
12/09/2013  FLORES, JORGE C.9161. City Of Chicago Police $6.50:: - -
12/09/2013  FLORES, JORGE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $121:80
12/09/2013  FLORES, JORGE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0 50
12/09/2013  FLORES, JORGE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $135.18
12/09/2013  FLORES, JORGE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 50
12/09/2013  FLORES, JORGE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0.55
09/16/2010  FEIL, CHRISTOPHER 9161 393 City Of Chicago Police $18,464.11
11/29/2013  FAVA, DANIEL 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $5,448.59
11/29/2013  FAVA, DANIEL 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $6 50
11/29/2013  FAVA, DANIEL 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $1.40
11/29/2013  FAVA, DANIEL 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $168.88
11/29/2013  FAVA, DANIEL 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $170
11/29/2013  FAVA, DANIEL 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
11/29/2013  FAVA, DANIEL 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $204.80
11/29/2013  FAVA, DANIEL 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $1,073.18
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01/08/2014 FARRELL, BRIAN 9161 393 City Of Chicago Police $7,838.94
10/16/2002 Engelhardt, Daniel P 00021 City Of Chicago Police $1,047.06
10/16/2002 Engelhardt, Daniel P 00021 City Of Chicago Police $3,603.60
10/16/2002 Engelhardt, Daniel P 00021 City Of Chicago Police $3,483.48
10/16/2002 Engelhardt, Daniel P 00021 City Of Chicago Police $3,603.60
10/02/2003 Eldridge, Mark S P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $178.50
11/11/2005  Edwards, Raymond P 00006 City Of Chicago Police $196.73
11/11/2005 Edwards, Raymond P 00006 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
11/11/2005 Edwards, Raymond P 00006 City Of Chicago Police $10.67
08/16/2000 Edenhofer, Carleen P 00016 City Of Chicago Police $775.63
12/19/2013 ESPARZA JR, SALVADOR 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,013.57 S
12/18/2009  ESPARZA HALL, ALEXSANDRI City Of Chicago Police $3.59
-12/18/2009 ESPARZA HALL, ALEXSANDRI City Of Chicago Police $3.59
i04/02/2012  ENG, DOUGLAS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0.71
1.04/02/2012  ENG, DOUGLAS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $171.92
“D4/02/2012  ENG, DOUGLAS' 9161 City Of Chicago Police’ $6.50
*06/24/2013  EIGENBAUER, ROBERT 9161 ' City Of Chicago Police - $1,128.39
. 06/03/2010  EDWARDS, TRACEY " City Of Chicago Policé. . $29.62
07/14/1988  Domagala, Bernard P City Of Chicago Police... $26,006.60
~07/14/1988  Domagala, Bernard’ P City Of Chicago Police’ $10,075.00
12/11/2007 Dearth, Robert F P City Of Chicago Police $220.55
05/11/2004 Daley, Lee P City Of Chicago Police $3,804.86
08/04/2013 DUNN, CHRISTINE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $5,022.79
11/25/2008 DUIGNAN, MICHAEL City Of Chicago Police $42.39
01/24/2013 DUFFY, KEVIN 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $16,521.15
01/24/2013 DUFFY, KEVIN 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $1,210.35
01/24/2013  DUFFY,KEVIN 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $3,920.87
01/24/2013 DUFFY, KEVIN 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
02/15/2014 DU BOISE JR, JOHN 9161 715 City Of Chicago Police $1,086.13
02/15/2014 DU BOISE JR, JOHN 9161 715 City Of Chicago Police $1,230.00
09/05/2013  DOLAN, CHRISTINE City Of Chicago Police $2,259.32
07/08/2011 DIPASQUALE, SHANNON 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $0.96
07/08/2011 DIPASQUALE, SHANNON 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
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07/08/2011 DIPASQUALE, SHANNON 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $162.86
12/15/2012 DIMAS, CONSTANTINOS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $4,243.07
02/27/2011  DIMALANTA, RENE 025 City Of Chicago Police $3,515.09
12/10/2013  DEMAS, JASON 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $110.00
08/28/2012 DELGADO, XAVIER 1 606 City Of Chicago Police $12,113.36
08/20/2013 DANILOV, VADIM 9161 024 City Of Chicago Police $6.42
08/20/2013 DANILOV, VADIM 9161 024 City Of Chicago Police $1,087.97
08/20/2013  DANILOV, VADIM 9161 024 City Of Chicago Police -$6.50
11/21/2013 DALY, RICHARD City Of Chicago Police $14.54
11/21/2013 DALY, RICHARD City Of Chicago Police $6.50
11/21/2013 DALY, RICHARD City Of Chicago Police $569.06
06/21/2005 Chiagkouris, Christine 09999 City Of Chicago Police $1,501.64
04/20/2008 Cephas, Rydell J 00001 City Of Chicago Police -$2:78
04/20/2008  Cephas, Rydell J 00001 City Of Chicago Police $1109
10/28/2010  CROSS, LENWOOD City Of Chicago Police $58.70
03/17/2010" -CRANE, ROBERT 017 City Of Chicago Police :§9;381.27
10/20/2013, COUSINS, WILLIAM 002 City Of Chicago Police 36726 .
10/20/2013  COUSINS, WILLIAM 002 City Of Chicago Police

10/20/2013. COUSINS, WILLIAM 002 City Of Chicago Police .
10/20/2013°  COUSINS, WILLIAM 002 City Of Chicago Police

10/20/2013 COUSINS, WILLIAM 002 City Of Chicago Police $110.00
10/20/2013  COUSINS, WILLIAM 002 City Of Chicago Police $110.00
11/03/2013  CORTEZ, RAUL City Of Chicago Police $3,000.00
11/03/2013  CORTEZ, RAUL City Of Chicago Police $1,564.56
11/03/2013  CORTEZ, RAUL City Of Chicago Police $4,453.38
01/24/2010 CORTESI, NICHOLAS 715 City Of Chicago Police $1.44
09/23/2009  CORTES, GUSTAVO 008 City Of Chicago Police $58.55
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN City Of Chicago Police $0.63
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN City Of Chicago Police $107.29
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN City Of Chicago Police $6 50
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN City Of Chicago Police $0.76
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN City Of Chicago Police $158 68
12/06/2013 CORIELL, JOHN City Of Chicago Police $6.50
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Claimant

Rank

Unit of Insured
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12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013
12/06/2013

CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN

CORIELL, JOHN:
CORIELL, JOHN:

CORIELL, JOHN

CORIELL, JOHN

CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN
CORIELL, JOHN

City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Paolice -

City Of Chicago Palice

City Of Chicago, _.uo__o.m....
City Of Chicago Police

City Of ChicagoF
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Pdlice
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police

Ice’

$1.92
$66.25
$6.50
$0.80
$317.35
$6.50
$2.63
$333.87
$6.50
$2:76
$52.19
$6.50
$0.63
$237 00
$6.50
$1.97
$534.20
$6.50
$4.45
$515.89
$6.50
$4.28
$511.93
$6 50
$4.25
$88.49
$6.50
$5.09
$549 86
$6.50
$4.56
$824.79
$6.50
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12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013 . CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2023 - CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013 * | ~CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013 .z CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CARIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013 ;. GORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013 - -~ CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN

City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
_.City Of Chicago Police
- City Of Chicago Police
- City Of Chicago Police
:..City Of Chicago Police
i-.City Of Chicago Police
. City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
+City Of Chicago Police
- City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Palice
City Of Chicago Palice
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police
City Of Chicago Police

$6.84
$274.93
$6.50
$2.28
$331.75
$6.50
$2.75
$157.10
$6.50
$26.47
$274.93
$6.50
$2.28
$237.00
$6.50
$1.97
$237.00
$6.50

- $1.97

$88.53
$6.50
$0.73
$237.00
$6 50
$1.97
$2,985.59
$6 50
$56.95
$6.50
$0.41
$366.36
$6.50
$274.93
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12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN City Of Chicago Police $6.50
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN City Of Chicago Police $2.28
12/06/2013  CORIELL, JOHN City Of Chicago Police $52.19
12/06/2013 CORIELL, JOHN City Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/06/2014 COOPER, STACEY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,345.77
01/03/2014 COONEY, CARRIE P.O 024 City Of Chicago Police $53.10
01/03/2014  COONEY, CARRIE P.O. 024 City Of Chicago Police $53.10
01/03/2014  COONEY, CARRIE P.O 024 City Of Chicago Palice $1,883.00
01/03/2014 COONEY, CARRIE PO 024 City Of Chicago Police $53.10
01/01/2014 CONWAY, PATRICK 9171 019 City Of Chicago Police $11000
01/25/2010  CONWAY, JOHN City Of Chicago Police $6.84
07/02/2009 CONSIDINE, BERNARD 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $16.74

' '03/15/2010 COLEMAN, RAMONA 9161 - : 1 City Of Chicago Police $17.25
05/27/2009 COLE II, DENSEY 89161+ ._ 001 City Of Chicago Police $11,603.46.:

- 05/27/2009 COLE I, DENSEY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $12,203 18 -

:" 05/27/2009 COLE II, DENSEY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $11,900.76 _

' 0512712009 COLE 1l, DENSEY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $11,65331.

70512712009 COLE Il, DENSEY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $11,731 12

i 05/27/2009  COLE li, DENSEY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $10,878 01
05/27/2009  COLE Il, DENSEY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2,649.20
05/27/2009  COLE Il, DENSEY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $11,768.32
05/27/2009  COLE Il, DENSEY 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $1,337.90
05/27/2009  COLE Il, DENSEY 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $22,710 00
05/27/2009 COLE Il, DENSEY 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $0.88
05/27/2009  COLE Il, DENSEY 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $252.10
05/27/2009 COLE 1l, DENSEY 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $3,540.00
05/27/2009  COLE {l, DENSEY 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $276.10
08/08/2013  COLBENSON, DANIEL 9161 353 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/08/2013  COLBENSON, DANIEL 9161 353 City Of Chicago Police $0.45
08/08/2013  COLBENSON, DANIEL 9161 353 City Of Chicago Palice $36.77
06/28/2013  CHUDY, JEFFREY 9164 004 City Of Chicago Police $1,479.14
06/28/2013  CHUDY, JEFFREY 9164 004 City Of Chicago Police $1,411.20
05/19/2013 CHAVEZ, MACARIO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,933.85
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05/19/2013 CHAVEZ, MACARIO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,081.35
05/19/2013 CHAVEZ, MACARIO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6,783.69
05/19/2013 CHAVEZ, MACARIO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,160.31
08/19/2012 CANO, DAVID 9161 City Of Chicago Police $8.72
08/19/2012 CANO, DAVID ' 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/19/2012 CANO, DAVID 9161 City Of Chicago Police $180.99
08/19/2012 CANO, DAVID 9161 City Of Chicago Police $8.72
08/19/2012 CANO, DAVID 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/19/2012 CANO, DAVID 9161 City Of Chicago Police $180.99
08/19/2012 CANO, DAVID 9161 City Of Chicago Police $13 44
08/19/2012 CANO, DAVID 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
08/19/2012 CANO, DAVID 9161 City Of Chicago Police $219.34
12/07/2013 CANNON, CARLOS 9161 City Of Chicago Police ' $497.90
12/07/2013 CANNON, CARLOS 9161 City Of Chicago Police .. $6.50
12/07/2013 CANNON, CARLOS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.70
' °12/07/2013 CANNON, CARLOS 9161 City Of Chicago Police . $6.50
12/07/2013 CANNON, CARLOS 9161 City Of Chicago Police -$4.14
"12/07/2013 CANNON, CARLOS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $204.69
- 101/06/2014 CANNATA, CHRISTOPHER 9161 044 . City Of Chicago Police $6,074.58 H
01/28/2014 CANDELARIO, HUMBERTO 9161 189: City Of Chicago Police .m._mm.._m
01/28/2014 CANDELARIO, HUMBERTO 9161 189 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/28/2014 CANDELARIO, HUMBERTO 9161 189 City Of Chicago Police $7.06
01/28/2014 CANDELARIO, HUMBERTO 9161 189 City Of Chicago Police $0.55
10/10/2009 CAMPQOS, MARCO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $8.60
02/11/2014 CAMPAGNA, JAMES - 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $118.57
02/11/2014 CAMPAGNA, JAMES 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $65.92
02/11/2014 CAMPAGNA, JAMES 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
11/04/2013 CABRAL, ALEJANDRO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6 50
11/04/2013 CABRAL, ALEJANDRO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $0 65
11/04/2013 CABRAL, ALEJANDRO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $5,022.79
11/04/2013 CABRAL, ALEJANDRO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $8.36
11/04/2013 CABRAL, ALEJANDRO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $110.49
11/04/2013 CABRAL, ALEJANDRO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
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11/04/2013  CABRAL, ALEJANDRO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,006.97
05/13/2005  Buckley, James M P 00018 City Of Chicago Police $99.84
05/09/2002 Banks, David B P 00002 City Of Chicago Police $57.93
05/06/2010 BUKOWSKI, GEORGE 9161 016 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/01/2014 BRYANT, MALCOLM 9161 City Of Chicago Police $5.58
01/01/2014  BRYANT, MALCOLM 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
01/01/2014 BRYANT, MALCOLM 9161 City Of Chicago Police $169.91
12/09/2013 BROWN, DANIEL 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $3.853.59
12/10/2013 BREEN, MATTHEW 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $33.35
11/12/2008  BRADFIELD, MARCIA 9161 171 City Of Chicago Police $15.38
02/11/2012 BOND, WARD 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,108.65
09/13/2011 BLESSING, LIZETTE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,934.95
03/03/2014 BLACK, MICHAEL" - 9161 016 City Of Chicagé Police $30 97 -
02/01/2014 BISHOP, MARILYN 9161 002 City Of Chicago Police $1,268.00 -
12/11/2010 BESTEDA,/CONSTANCE City Of Chicago Police $1,050.99
01/24/2014 BERENT, ROBERT 9165-". 630 City Of Chicagé Police $3,808.05 3
02/15/2014 BEATOVIC, KEVIN - 9161 050 City Of Chicagé Police $16.92 -
02/15/2014 BEATOVIC, KEVIN 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $243.85°
02/15/2014 BEATOVICHKEVIN 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $6.50..-.. "
02/15/2014 BEATOVIC,KEVIN 91671 050 City Of Chicago Police $1,230.00
02/15/2014 BEATOVIC, KEVIN 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $106.95
10/26/2013 BARNES, JASON 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
04/13/2008  Ahearn, Dory E P 00016 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
04/13/2008  Ahearn, Dory E P 00016 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
04/13/2008  Ahearn, Dory E P 00016 City Of Chicago Police $2.65
04/13/2008  Ahearn, Dory E P 00016 City Of Chicago Police $29.60
04/13/2008  Ahearn, Dory E P 00016 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
06/04/2008  Adams, Christopher P 00023 City Of Chicago Police $30.83
12/16/2013 ANDERSON, COREY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,610.12
01/18/2014 ANDERSEN, CHRISTOPHER 9161 313 City Of Chicago Police $348.52
01/18/2014  ANDERSEN, CHRISTOPHER 9161 313 City Of Chicago Police $7.89
01/18/2014 ANDERSEN, CHRISTOPHER 9161 313 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
04/01/2013  ALLEN, JEFFREY 9171 015 City Of Chicago Palice $69.74
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04/01/2013  ALLEN, JEFFREY 9171 015 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
06/24/2011 ALLEN, GLORIA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,141.20
08/02/2013 ACOSTA, MARIO 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $3,603.60
05/19/2012  ACEVES, JUAN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.50
05/19/2012  ACEVES, JUAN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $209.43
05/19/2012 ACEVES, JUAN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $12.23
11/24/2009 ABEJERO, JASON 9161 020 City Of Chicago Police $10.36
Number Amount

Total 692 $1,003,689 45
Number Amount

Total: 957 $1,424,480.12
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